WARNING TOWN OF COLEBROOK ANNUAL BUDGET MEETING

The legal voters of the Town of Colebrook and those entitled to vote in town meetings of said Town are hereby notified and warned that the Annual Budget Meeting of said Town will be held in the Town Hall Meeting Room (2nd floor) 562 Colebrook Road, on Monday, May 6, 2024 at 8:00 p.m. for the transaction of the following business:

- 1. To consider and act upon the appropriations recommended by the Board of Finance and to determine what action will be taken to adopt a budget for the Town for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2024.
- 2. To consider and act upon the appropriations recommended by the Board of Finance and to determine what action will be taken to adopt a budget for the Town's Reserve Fund for Capital and Non-recurring Expenditures (Town's Capital Improvement Projects).
- 3. To consider and act upon a proposal to authorize the Board of Selectmen to apply for and expend any federal and state grants for use by the Town.

The Board of Selectmen of the Town of Colebrook has designated that the vote on Items 1 and 2 shall be by Referendum on the optical scan voting machines in the Town of Colebrook on Tuesday, May 7, 2024 from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Dated at Colebrook, Connecticut this 22nd day of April, 2024.

Bradley N. Bremer Ernie Marmer Aden J. Ruwet Selectmen Town of Colebrook